Solar Fees

Building Permit Fees:

Residential (under 25 kW):

- Roof Mount \$200.00
- Ground Mount \$250.00

Over 25 kW*: Fee plus \$2.00 per kW

*Special Permit is needed from the Planning Board for ground mount

Commercial:

- Under 25 kW \$1,000.00 (flat fee)
- Over 25 kW \$1,000.00 plus \$3.00 per panel, plus \$5000.00 per mW of battery storage
 - o plus \$5000.00 per utility pole

**1 Megawatt = 1 Million Watts

***Wattage produced by each panel may vary

****Formula for how many mW are produced [1,000,000 ÷ how many watts each panel produces (EX: 1 panel produces 200 watts 1,000,000 ÷ 200 = 5,000 panels per mW)]

Electrical Fees:

Residential (under 25 kW):

- Roof Mount \$180.00
- Ground Mount \$240.00
- Over 25 kW: \$240.00 plus \$2.00 per panel over 25 W

Commercial:

Under 25 kW:

Roof Mount \$280.00
Ground Mount \$340.00
Over 25 kW: \$1,000.00 plus \$2.00 per panel over 25 panels

NOTE: *No additional charges for systems greater than 3 mW*